
Table 3A Expanded. Small Business Lending Institutions in Maine Using Call Report Data, June 2005

Name City
Total 
Rank  LSBL/TA LSBL/TBL

LSBL$ 
(1000) LSBL# 

 Institution 
Asset Size Total Rank

SSBL$ 
(1000) SSBL# CRD/TA

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10)

Machias Svg Bk              Machias            82.5 0.311 0.595 172,142 2,192 $500M-$1B 80.0 37,788 1,563 0
Franklin Svg Bk             Farmington         80.0 0.251 1 73,402 1,301 $100M-500M 95.0 73,402 1,301 0
Norway Svg Bk               Norway             75.0 0.23 0.772 160,580 1,179 $500M-$1B 80.0 39,107 667 0
Northeast Bk                Auburn             75.0 0.187 0.759 106,987 1,383 $500M-$1B 75.0 26,535 990 0
Damariscotta B&TC           Damariscotta       72.5 0.283 0.944 38,129 822 $100M-500M 77.5 12,881 681 0.005
Kennebunk Svg Bk            Kennebunk          72.5 0.204 0.667 137,265 1,556 $500M-$1B 62.5 18,407 1,095 0
Katahdin TC                 Patten             70.0 0.239 0.624 85,645 1,358 $100M-500M 77.5 24,011 1,025 0
Gorham Svg Bk               Gorham             70.0 0.138 0.973 96,949 654 $500M-$1B 47.5 11,676 399 0
Camden NB                  Camden             67.5 0.158 0.418 173,129 1,899 $1B-$10B  62.5 28,036 1,205 0
Androscoggin Svg Bk         Lewiston           65.0 0.18 0.63 92,090 869 $500M-$1B 60.0 14,955 533 0.002
Rivergreen Bk               Kennebunk          65.0 0.535 1 32,775 239 <$100M    47.5 4,524 125 0
Maine B&TB                  Portland           62.5 0.283 0.551 94,685 741 $100M-500M 37.5 7,722 330 0
First NA                    Damariscotta       60.0 0.108 0.364 100,486 1,961 $500M-$1B 72.5 30,358 1,611 0
First Citizens Bk           Presque Isle       60.0 0.206 0.907 27,003 534 $100M-500M 72.5 9,750 437 0
Border TC                   South China        60.0 0.362 0.896 26,049 265 <$100M    60.0 5,607 168 0
Bar Harbor Bk & TR Co       Bar Harbor         60.0 0.138 0.612 94,210 860 $500M-$1B 52.5 14,288 526 0.003
Merrill Mrch Bk             Bangor             60.0 0.224 0.584 87,441 773 $100M-500M 52.5 13,188 430 0
TD Banknorth NA             Portland           57.5 0.078 0.303 2,468,258 21,970 >$10B     57.5 296,706 12,182 0
Union TC                    Ellsworth          57.5 0.108 0.842 55,836 827 $500M-$1B 52.5 10,391 595 0
Bangor Svg Bk               Bangor             55.0 0.091 0.439 159,455 1,292 $1B-$10B  50.0 24,986 712 0.003
Pepperell Bk & TR           Biddeford          55.0 0.264 0.88 21,782 250 <$100M    45.0 3,889 155 0
Kennebec Svg Bk             Augusta            52.5 0.069 1 36,096 409 $500M-$1B 80.0 36,096 409 0.001
First FS & LA of Bath       Bath               52.5 0.109 1 11,512 252 $100M-500M 75.0 11,512 252 0
Bath Svg Inst               Bath               52.5 0.127 0.706 49,537 506 $100M-500M 40.0 6,522 298 0
Unitedkingfield Bk          Bangor             50.0 0.172 0.51 83,020 817 $100M-500M 52.5 13,904 470 0
Sanford Inst For Svg        Sanford            50.0 0.112 0.851 37,905 333 $100M-500M 37.5 5,786 190 0.001
Skowhegan Svg Bk            Skowhegan          47.5 0.091 0.846 35,572 470 $100M-500M 57.5 11,276 340 0
Aroostook County FS & LA    Caribou            45.0 0.104 1 8,123 160 <$100M    70.0 8,123 160 0
Mechanics Svg Bk            Auburn             45.0 0.105 0.952 24,774 231 $100M-500M 42.5 4,848 140 0
Rockland S & LA             Rockland           40.0 0.092 1 6,823 148 <$100M    62.5 6,823 148 0
Calais FS & LAa              Calais             37.5 0.104 1 5,447 59 <$100M    45.0 1,542 38 0
Bar Harbor S & LA           Bar Harbor         32.5 0.003 1 81 2 <$100M    32.5 81 2 0
Biddeford Svg Bk            Biddeford          32.5 0.065 0.88 15,009 122 $100M-500M 27.5 2,314 58 0
Saco & Biddeford Svg Inst   Saco               30.0 0.053 0.586 31,387 202 $500M-$1B 20.0 2,521 89 0
Kennebec FS & LA of Waterville Waterville         20.0 0.015 0.829 1,075 7 <$100M    10.0 0 0 0
Gardiner Savings Institution Gardiner           10.0 0.003 0.008 2,271 32 $500M-$1B 10.0 447 17 0.001
Auburn S & LA               Auburn             10.0 0 0 0 0 <$100M    10.0 0 0 0

Note: Small businesses seeking loans should also consider banks that participate in SBA loan programs.  To locate an SBA preferred or certified lender near you call 1-800-8-ASK-SBA or check

Source:  U.S Small Business Administration, office of Advocacy, office of Economic Research, from the call report data collected by the Federal Reserve.

SBA's home page at www.sba.gov/gopher/Local-Information/Certified-Preferred-Lenders/.
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Table 3B Expanded. Micro Business Lending Institutions in Maine Using Call Report Data, June 2005

Name of Lending Institutions State Total Rank SSBL/TA SSBL/TBL
SSBL$ 
(1000) SSBL#

 Institution 
Asset Size Total Rank

LSBL$ 
(1000) LSBL# CRD/TA

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10)

Franklin Svg Bk             ME 95.0             0.251 1 73,402 1,301 $100M-500M 80.0           73,402 1,301 0
Machias Svg Bk              ME 80.0             0.068 0.131 37,788 1,563 $500M-$1B 82.5           172,142 2,192 0
Norway Svg Bk               ME 80.0             0.056 0.188 39,107 667 $500M-$1B 75.0           160,580 1,179 0
Kennebec Svg Bk             ME 80.0             0.069 1 36,096 409 $500M-$1B 52.5           36,096 409 0.001
Damariscotta B&TC           ME 77.5             0.095 0.319 12,881 681 $100M-500M 72.5           38,129 822 0.005
Katahdin TC                ME 77.5             0.067 0.175 24,011 1,025 $100M-500M 70.0           85,645 1,358 0
Northeast Bk                ME 75.0             0.046 0.188 26,535 990 $500M-$1B 75.0           106,987 1,383 0
First FS & LA of Bath       ME 75.0             0.109 1 11,512 252 $100M-500M 52.5           11,512 252 0
First NA                    ME 72.5             0.033 0.11 30,358 1,611 $500M-$1B 60.0           100,486 1,961 0
First Citizens Bk           ME 72.5             0.075 0.327 9,750 437 $100M-500M 60.0           27,003 534 0
Aroostook County FS & LA    ME 70.0             0.104 1 8,123 160 <$100M    45.0           8,123 160 0
Kennebunk Svg Bk            ME 62.5             0.027 0.089 18,407 1,095 $500M-$1B 72.5           137,265 1,556 0
Camden NB                   ME 62.5             0.026 0.068 28,036 1,205 $1B-$10B  67.5           173,129 1,899 0
Rockland S & LA             ME 62.5             0.092 1 6,823 148 <$100M    40.0           6,823 148 0
Androscoggin Svg Bk         ME 60.0             0.029 0.102 14,955 533 $500M-$1B 65.0           92,090 869 0.002
Border TC                   ME 60.0             0.078 0.193 5,607 168 <$100M    60.0           26,049 265 0
TD Banknorth NA             ME 57.5             0.009 0.036 296,706 12,182 $50B-$10B     57.5           2,468,258 21,970 0
Skowhegan Svg Bk            ME 57.5             0.029 0.268 11,276 340 $100M-500M 47.5           35,572 470 0
Bar Harbor Bk & Tr Co       ME 52.5             0.021 0.093 14,288 526 $500M-$1B 60.0           94,210 860 0.003
Merrill Mrch Bk             ME 52.5             0.034 0.088 13,188 430 $100M-500M 60.0           87,441 773 0
Union TC                    ME 52.5             0.02 0.157 10,391 595 $500M-$1B 57.5           55,836 827 0
Unitedkingfield Bk          ME 52.5             0.029 0.085 13,904 470 $100M-500M 50.0           83,020 817 0
Bangor Svg Bk               ME 50.0             0.014 0.069 24,986 712 $1B-$10B  55.0           159,455 1,292 0.003
Gorham Svg Bk               ME 47.5             0.017 0.117 11,676 399 $500M-$1B 70.0           96,949 654 0
Rivergreen Bk               ME 47.5             0.074 0.138 4,524 125 <$100M    65.0           32,775 239 0
Pepperell Bk & TR           ME 45.0             0.047 0.157 3,889 155 <$100M    55.0           21,782 250 0
Calais FS & LA              ME 45.0             0.029 0.283 1,542 38 <$100M    37.5           5,447 59 0
Mechanics Svg Bk            ME 42.5             0.02 0.186 4,848 140 $100M-500M 45.0           24,774 231 0
Bath Svg Inst               ME 40.0             0.017 0.093 6,522 298 $100M-500M 52.5           49,537 506 0
Maine B&TC                  ME 37.5             0.023 0.045 7,722 330 $100M-500M 62.5           94,685 741 0
Sanford Inst For Svg        ME 37.5             0.017 0.13 5,786 190 $100M-500M 50.0           37,905 333 0.001
Bar Harbor S & LA          ME 32.5             0.003 1 81 2 <$100M    32.5           81 2 0
Biddeford Svg Bk            ME 27.5             0.01 0.136 2,314 58 $100M-500M 32.5           15,009 122 0
Saco & Biddeford Svg Inst   ME 20.0             0.004 0.047 2,521 89 $500M-$1B 30.0           31,387 202 0
Kennebec FS & LA of Watervil ME 10.0             0 0 0 0 <$100M    20.0           1,075 7 0
Gardiner Savings Institution ME 10.0             0.001 0.002 447 17 $500M-$1B 10.0           2,271 32 0.001
Auburn S & LA               ME 10.0             0 0 0 0 <$100M    10.0           0 0 0

Note: Small businesses seeking loans should also consider banks that participate in SBA loan programs.  To locate an SBA preferred or certified lender near you call 1-800-8-ASK-SBA or check
SBA's home page at www.sba.gov/gopher/Local-Information/Certified-Preferred-Lenders/.
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Table 3B Expanded. Micro Business Lending Institutions in Maine Using Call Report Data, June 2005

Name of Lending Institutions State Total Rank SSBL/TA SSBL/TBL
SSBL$ 
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Asset Size Total Rank
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Source:  U.S Small Business Administration, office of Advocacy, office of Economic Research, from the call report data collected by the Federal Reserve.
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